OFFICE MANAGEMENT INFORMATION
SYSTEM (OMIS)

For

AZM COMPUTERS AND SERVICES (Pvt) Ltd.

BY

HASSAN FARRUKH

SUPERVISED BY

SAIMA JAWAD

A project report submitted to Department of Compute Science,
Bahria University as a partial fulfillment of the requirements for the

award of degree of BSE

August 2004



v

ABSTRACT

OMIS stands for Office Management System, which is designed for AZM Company.
It is a commercial project assigned by AZM in order to make their office Paper-Less.
Therefore, to achieve this purpose, software has been developed in client server

environment and will be implemented at AZM office in Islamabad.

This Office Automation System is particularly designed keeping in view the
requirements given by AZM. OMIS is working on mainly three modules namely
Admin Module, User Module.

Beside modules, OMIS is taking care of the following components for users of AZM
in order to make AZM Office Paper-Less namely Messages, Attendance, Status and
Outgoing Calls.

Keeping the requirements given by AZM, the following software is best suitable to
work in-the client/server architecture hence OMIS will be designed as a web-based
application, which will be developed in C #Net 2003, and SQL Server 2000 Personal

Edition used for maintaining database on back-end.



CHAPTER 1

CHAPTER 1
1.1
1.2
1.3
14
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
1.1

CHAPTER 2
2.1

2.2
23
24

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE
ACKNOWLEDMENT
ABSTRACT

INTRODUCTION
Organization Overview
Project Overview
Problem Definition
Scope
System Context
Constraints
Information Objectives
System function and Performance
Objectives
System Context Figure

REQUIREMENT ANALYSIS

Requirement Analysis

2.1.1 Properties of Admin

2.1.2 Properties of Users with Rights
2.1.3 Properties of Normal Users
2.1.4 OMIS Address

2.1.5 Technical Points of OMIS
Suggested Model

Requirement Definition

Functional Requirements

2.4.1 Functions of Admin

2.4.2 Functions of Users with Rights
2.4.3 Functions of Normal Users
2.4.4 Updating the database

2.4.5 Guarantee a defined availability level
2.4.6 Check the validity of users
2.4.7 Login of users



2.5

2.6
2.7

2.8
CHAPTER 3
3.1
32
33
3.5
3.8
35
CHAPTER 4
4.1
4.2
43
4.4
4.5

CHAPTER 5
3.1
52

Non-Functional Requirements
2.5.1 Look and feel requirements
2.5.2 Usability requirements
2.5.3 Performance requirements
2.5.4 Operational requirements
2.5.5 Maintainability requirements
2.5.6 Security requirements
2.5.7 Legal requirements
Risk Identification
Feasibility Study
2.7.1 Operational Feasibility
2.7.2 Technical Feasibility
2.7.3 Economic Feasibility
2.7.4 Legal Feasibility
Use Case Diagram
SYSTEM DESIGN
System Design
Object Oriented Data Modeling
Class Identification
Application Tier
Database Design
Functionality of Tables
SYSTEM IMPLEMENTATION AND TESTING
Implementation
Technology
Modifications in Existing System
Steps in Developing system
System Testing
4.5.1 Black Box Testing
4.5.2 White Box Testing
CONCLUSION
Objectives VS Evaluation
Future Enhancement

18
18
19
19
19
19
20
20
20
21
21
22
23
25
25
26
27
27
28
29
30
31
36
37
37
38
38
39
39
42
46
47
47



	scan0001
	scan0002
	scan0003
	scan0004

