OFFICE MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEM (OMIS)

For

AZM COMPUTERS AND SERVICES (Pvt) Ltd.

BY

HASSAN FARRUKH





SUPERVISED BY

SAIMA JAWAD

A project report submitted to Department of Compute Science,

Bahria University as a partial fulfillment of the requirements for the

award of degree of BSE

August 2004

ABSTRACT

OMIS stands for Office Management System, which is designed for AZM Company. It is a commercial project assigned by AZM in order to make their office Paper-Less. Therefore, to achieve this purpose, software has been developed in client server environment and will be implemented at AZM office in Islamabad.

This Office Automation System is particularly designed keeping in view the requirements given by AZM. OMIS is working on mainly three modules namely Admin Module, User Module.

Beside modules, OMIS is taking care of the following components for users of AZM in order to make AZM Office Paper-Less namely Messages, Attendance, Status and Outgoing Calls.

Keeping the requirements given by AZM, the following software is best suitable to work in the client/server architecture hence OMIS will be designed as a web-based application, which will be developed in C #.Net 2003, and SQL Server 2000 Personal Edition used for maintaining database on back-end.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CHAPTER 1	CERTIFICATE	ii
	ACKNOWLEDMENT	iii
	ABSTRACT	iv
CHAPTER 1	INTRODUCTION	1
1.1	Organization Overview	2
1.2	Project Overview	3
1.3	Problem Definition	7
1.4	Scope	9
1.5	System Context	9
1.6	Constraints	10
1.7	Information Objectives	10
1.8	System function and Performance	10
1.9	Objectives	11
1.1	System Context Figure	9
CHAPTER 2	REQUIREMENT ANALYSIS	12
2.1	Requirement Analysis	13
	2.1.1 Properties of Admin	13
	2.1.2 Properties of Users with Rights	13
	2.1.3 Properties of Normal Users	13
	2.1.4 OMIS Address	14
	2.1.5 Technical Points of OMIS	14
2.2	Suggested Model	15
2.3	Requirement Definition	15
2.4	Functional Requirements	15
	2.4.1 Functions of Admin	16
	2.4.2 Functions of Users with Rights	17
	2.4.3 Functions of Normal Users	17
	2.4.4 Updating the database	18
	2.4.5 Guarantee a defined availability level	18
	2.4.6 Check the validity of users	18
	2.4.7 Login of users	18

2.5	Non-Functional Requirements	18
	2.5.1 Look and feel requirements	18
	2.5.2 Usability requirements	19
	2.5.3 Performance requirements	19
	2.5.4 Operational requirements	19
	2.5.5 Maintainability requirements	19
	2.5.6 Security requirements	20
	2.5.7 Legal requirements	20
2.6	Risk Identification	20
2.7	Feasibility Study	21
	2.7.1 Operational Feasibility	21
	2.7.2 Technical Feasibility	22
	2.7.3 Economic Feasibility	23
	2.7.4 Legal Feasibility	25
2.8	Use Case Diagram	25
CHAPTER 3	SYSTEM DESIGN	26
3.1	System Design	27
3.2	Object Oriented Data Modeling	27
3.3	Class Identification	28
3.5	Application Tier	29
3.8	Database Design	30
3.9	Functionality of Tables	31
CHAPTER 4	SYSTEM IMPLEMENTATION AND TESTING	36
4.1	Implementation	37
4.2	Technology	37
4.3	Modifications in Existing System	38
4.4	Steps in Developing system	38
4.5	System Testing	39
	4.5.1 Black Box Testing	39
	4.5.2 White Box Testing	42
CHAPTER 5	CONCLUSION	46
5.1	Objectives VS Evaluation	47
5.2	Future Enhancement	47